



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS- Academic- Board of Studies of the University- Incorporating new members- sanctionedorders issued

ACADEMIC (GENERAL-B) SECTION

U.O.No: 891/2023/academic/KUHS Date: 07-06-2023

Read :- 1) UO No. 589/2021/Academic/KUHS dtd.02.07.2021

- 2) Email from Dr. Rajani Navar dtd.06.06.2022.
- 3) Letter from the Principal NIPMR No.NIPMR/SJD/BOT/09/2022 dtd.06.08.2022.

ORDER

- 1. As per the University Order read (1) above, the Board of Studies under various faculties of Kerala University of Health Sciences were reconstituted for the period from 02.07.2021 to 01.07.2024.
- 2. Vide paper read (2) above, Dr. Rajani A Nayar has informed that she has resigned from Pankaja Kasthuri Ayurveda College and no more a faculty anywhere in the Colleges affiliated under KUHS. She was nominated to Board of Studies- Ayurveda Clinical (UG) as per the KUHS Act Section 28 (2) b "six Head of department from the affiliated colleges other than the principal, having not less than 10 years of teaching experience" and her membership in the Board of studies has been ceased by the resignation.
- 3. Dr. Deepa was the Head of BOT in NIPMR and was nominated to BOS Paramedical Clinical Allied Sciences (UG) as per the KUHS Act Section 28 (2) b "six Head of department from the affiliated colleges other than the principal, having not less than 10 years of teaching experience". Vide letter read (3) above, the Principal NIPMR has informed that Dr.Deepa has relieved from that college and not a faculty of the University any more. Hence her membership in the Board of Studies has also been ceased.
- 4. Dr. Ashok Kumar G M was nominated to Board of Studies -Surgical Superspeciality, as per the KUHS Act Section 28 (2) b "six Head of department from the affiliated colleges other than the principal, having not less than 10 years of teaching experience". Dr. Ashok Kumar G M has retired from the service on 31.05.2022 and his membership in the Board of Studies has also been ceased.
- 5. Dr. Mahadevan R was nominated to Board of Studies Paramedical Allied Health Sciences Radiation and Imaging Sciences as per the KUHS Act Section 28 (2) b "six Head of department from the affiliated colleges other than the principal, having not less than 10 years of teaching experience". Dr. Mahadevan R deceased on 27.02.2023.
- 6. In the circumstances, by invoking the power vested in section 28 (2) b of KUHS Act 2010, the

Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has nominated the following members to the Board of Studies under various faculties to fill up the vacancies consequent to the reasons stated above;

Sl. No	Name and Designation	Mob. & Email	Board of Studies to which they nominated and the Capacity
1	Dr. Smitha A V, HoD, Dept. of Swasthavritha, PNNM Ayurveda College, Shornur	9446535125 smitha.santhosh@gmail.co m	BoS Ayurveda Clinical UG, section 28 (2) b of KUHS Act 2010
2	Dr. Suja K Kunnath, Professor, National Institute of Speach & Hearing, Thiruvananthapuram	946532623, 9440943432, sujamathews@gmail.com sujamathews@nish.ac.in	BoS Paramedical Allied Health Sciences UG, section 28 (2) b of KUHS Act 2010
3	Dr. Aniraj R, Professor of Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Govt. Medical College, Thiruvananthapuram	9447304576 aniplastic@gmail.com	BoS Surgical Superspeciality, section 28 (2) b of KUHS Act 2010
4	Dr. Sajitha K, Professor and Head of Radiodiagnosis, Govt. Medical College, Kottayam	9447596346 drsajithak@gmail.com	BoS Paramedical Allied Health Sciences - Radiation & Imaging Sciences. section 28 (2) b of KUHS Act 2010

Accordingly, sanction is hereby accorded to incorporate the members as per the list above, to the Board of Studies and these nominations are valid upto 01.07.2024, unless and until ordered otherwise.

The University order read (1) stands modified to the above extent.

Joint Registrar

To

The BoS members concerned

Copy To,

PS to VC, PA to PVC/Registrar/CE/FO, Dean Academic/University Website

OC/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer